

√ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

IBM Docket No.: YO9-98-221

ord the	attached	original	do	cumen	ts or	copy	there	0
								_

To the Honorable Commi 101603875	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Paul A. Moskowitz Stephane H. Maes Abraham P. Ittycheriah  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes ⋈ no  3. Nature of Conveyance  ⋈ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐  Execution Date: November 15, 2000, November 17, 2000 and November 17, 2000 respectively	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: International Business Machines Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address: New Orchard Road  City Armonk  State New York Zip 10504  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☑ no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: AUTOMATED TRAFFIC MAPPING USING SAMPLING AN If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s). 09/679,033 filed on October 4, 2000	execution date of the application is  B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers	attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     C. Lamont Whitham, Esq.     McGuireWoods LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1800 McLean, VA 22102 (703)712-5000	☐ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Total fee due
	Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees  B. Deposit account number:  50-0510/IBM (Yorktown Heights)
DO NOT II	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
document.  C. Lamont Whitham Registration 22,424 Signature	

02/05/2001 DBYRNE 00000071 500510 09679033

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Docket No.: YO9-98-221

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Who	ereas, We							
Inventor and city	(1) State	Neal J. Alewine of Florida		-	Lakewortl of Palm E				
Inventor and city	(2) State	James C. Colson of Texas		City of County	Austin of Williar	nson			
Inventor and city	(3) State	Abraham P. Ittych of Connecticut	eriah	•	Danbury of Fairfiel	ld			
Inventor and city	(4) State	Stephane H. Maes of Connecticut		-	Danbury of Fairfiel	ld			
Inventor and city	. ,	Paul A. Moskowit of New York	Z	City of Yorktown Heights County of Westchester					
	have	invented certain im	provement	s in					
TITLE	AU	TOMATED TRAF	FIC MAPI	PING USING SA	MPLING	G AN	D ANALY	<u>SIS</u>	
	and l	nave executed, respe	ctively, a U	Jnited States pate	nt applica	tion tl	herefor on		
DATE THAT INVENTOR DECLARATIO	N	(1) (3) 11/17/200 (5) Nov 15,	n 2006		2000, 2000, 2000.	(2) (4)	11/17/2	000	2000, 2000,
	right.	ng a place of busines	ss at Armor	nk, New York 10	504, (here	inafte	r called IB	M), desires	ration of New York, s to acquire the entire foreign patents to be
	the sa prior to iss assig execu	aid application and i ity resulting from th ue any Letters Pater ns; and we hereby a	n, and trans nvention the e filing of so nt granted u gree that II	afer to IBM, its subserved for the disclosed for the invention of the inve	or the United and the United application set forther foreign I	and as ited St on, an in sai Letters	signs, the e tates and fo ad we reque d applications S Patent on	ntire right reign cour est the Con on to IBM said inven	, title and interest in htries, and all rights of numissioner of Patents , its successors and
	(1)	Signed and sealed			-				
CITY DATE		at on		Neal FIRST NAME	J. MIDD	DLE IN	IITIAL	Alewine LAST NA	SIGNATURE INVENTOR AME
(1) INVEN	On th	Neal J. Alewine	to me perso				to be the pe	rson descr	personally came ribed in and who he same as his free act
State of County of					Notary				

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011480 FRAME: 0555

Docket No.: YO9-98-221

CITY	(2)	Signe	d and sealed at						
DATE			on	2000,	James. FIRST NAME	C. MIDDLE INITI		SIGNATURE Ison INVENTOR ST NAME	
(2)	INVENT	On th FOR	James C. Colson				be the person	e me personally came n described in and who ted the same as his free a	ıct
State of County						Notary	<del></del>		
CITY DATE	(3)	Signe	d and sealed at York You No	17 ou 2000,	Abraham FIRST NAME	m Hylls P. MIDDLE INITE	•	SIGNATURE cheriah INVENTOR ST NAME	
(3)	INVEN	On th	Abraham P. Itty				to me to be th	e me personally came ne person described in an executed the same as his	
State of County				<del></del>		Notary			
CITY DATE	(4)	Signe	d and sealed at York Youn on Nov. 17, 2	N 7 000 <sup>2000</sup> ,	Stephane FIRST NAME	H. MIDDLE INITI	Ma IAL LAS	SIGNATURE es INVENTOR ST NAME	
(4)	INVEN	On th FOR	Stephane H. Ma	nes_to me p going assig	day of ersonally known, nment, and he ack	and known to me to	to be the pers	e me personally came son described in and who ted the same as his free a	ıct
State of County						Notary			

Docket No.: YO9-98-221

CITY DATE	(5) Signe	at Youk Your, NY on Nov 15 2000,	Paul FIRST NAME	Model A. MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNATURE Moskowitz INVENTOR LAST NAME	
(5)	On the INVENTOR	Paul A. Moskowitz to me		nd known to me to be th	pefore me personally came ne person described in and who executed the same as his free act	
State of County		-,	N	lotary	<del></del>	

**RECORDED: 01/17/2001**